

Tuition & Fee ScheduleBear Cubs (Preschool 3s & 4s) 2020-2021

TUITION & FEES

APPLICATION FEE \$150

Application fee is for new students only and is paid at time of application submission. This fee is non-refundable and must be made in full prior to applicant being tested/reviewed for admission.

DEPOSIT \$450

All students pay an initial, non-refundable deposit at time of enrollment or re-enrollment. Payment of deposit confirms space for the student in their class.

TUITION

Tuition includes all enrollment costs, field trips, spirit shirt for each student and all curricular activities. Uniforms, meals, school supplies and any extra-curricular classes are <u>not</u> included in tuition. "Standard" tuition is for the regular school day (8:30am-3:00pm) and "Extended Day" tuition is for our early and late extended hours of 7:00am-6:00pm. Teddy Bear 3-day program is M/W/F, 8:30am-1pm. Annual Tuition can either be paid in full or over 11 monthly payments June-April.

	<u>STANDARD</u>	<u>extended day</u>
Bear Cubs (age 3) 3-day	\$4300 ($$350$ /month for 11 months after deposit)	\$10/hour
Bear Cubs (age 3) 5-day	\$7875 ($$675$ /month for 11 months after deposit)	\$10,680 (\$930/month for 11 months after deposit)
Bear Cubs (age 4)	\$9800 (\$850/month for 11 months after deposit)	\$12,605 (\$1105/month for 11 months after deposit)

OPTIONAL FEES

Payment Plan Fee (charged to student's account at time of enrollment if not paying tuition in full) \$40 **Tuition Refund Plan** (Non-refundable, must be paid in full at enrollment/re-enrollment) 3.3% of annual tuition

ENROLLMENT POLICIES

Students are not considered for admission to The Banff School until a completed application is submitted along with the non-refundable application fee. Upon acceptance and before the student may attend school, the non-refundable deposit must be paid, enrollment contract signed, and tuition payment arrangements completed. Subsequently, tuition is due on the first of each month. Tuition is paid in 11 monthly installments from June to April. All tuition payments are non-refundable/non-transferable. The Banff School operates on a "Rolling Enrollment" policy where, once enrolled at the school, the student will automatically be considered re-enrolled for all subsequent years and deposit costs automatically deducted from their tuition payment account each enrollment season unless otherwise notified by the parents of an intent to withdraw for the future year.

TUITION COMMITMENT

Your enrollment contract with the school financially obligates you to pay the full amount of the <u>annual</u> tuition regardless of attendance or mid-year withdrawal. The Banff School provides an optional Tuition Refund Plan through A.W.G. Dewar Insurance. If selected, this plan helps protect the investment you are making in your child's education. For a covered cause of loss, this Tuition Insurance will pay the remaining portion of tuition up to the coinsurance percentage listed on the policy. For more information or to request a copy of the plan benefits and policies, please contact the school's Admissions Office.